CONSTANT CURRENT, TRAILING EDGE DIMMABLE
SLIM 30W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 1 DS_SLIM 30W_Rev06, Sep 2020
DESCRIPTION
The SLIM 30W LED driver is designed to generate one constant current output from an AC input and work with industry standard lighting
controls in Trailing Edge dimming applications.
APPLICATIONS AND BENEFITS
The SLIM 30W is designed for powering LED luminaries. The modules operate with:

SLIM 30W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 2 DS_SLIM 30W_Rev06, Sep 2020
MODEL CODING AND OUTPUT RATINGS
Model number IOUT
max
POUT
max
VOUT
(min)
VOUT
(max)
VOUT
(No Load)
 mA W VDC VDC VDC
RSLM-30A 700 29.4 15 42 48
Table 1: Absolute Maximum Driver Ratings
INPUT AND OUTPUT SPECIFICATION
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
AC Input Voltage  211 220-240 264 VAC
Input Frequency  47 50/60 63 Hz
Input Current 230 VAC Rated Load - - 0.15 A
Power Factor 230 VAC Rated Load 0.9 - -
THD 230 VAC - - 20 %
Inrush Current (peak) 230 VAC                             Half Value time:   100 µs - - 17 A
Efficiency 230 VAC  Rated Load - 86 - %
Harmonic Current  Complies with EN-61000-3-2,  Class C load >25 W
OUTPUT SPECIFICATIONS
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
Output Power Rating  - - 29.4 W
Output Voltage  15  42 V
Output Current  - 700 - mA
Ripple Current All models measured (IOUT_Pk-pk/RMS) - - 40 %
Output Regulation  - - ±7 %IOUT
Start-up time With no dimmer connected - - 500 ms
PROTECTION FEATURES
Specification Test Conditions / Notes Min Nom Max Units
Output Over Voltage  110 - 130 %VMAX
Output Short-Circuit Hiccup, auto Recovery - - - -
Over-Temperature Tc Auto Recovery if the PSU exceeds the rated Tc temperature  90  °C
No Load Check No Load Voltage in Table 1   48 V
Isolation Primary-to-
Secondary Reinforced/double Insulation meets IEC/EN61347-2-13 Class II
CONSTANT CURRENT, TRAILING EDGE DIMMABLE
SLIM 30W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 3 DS_SLIM 30W_Rev06, Sep 2020
MECHANICAL DETAILS
Packaging material: Plastic body enclosure
Polycarbonate (PC), UL94 V-0, Temperature index 120 °C
Color:  Sabic -LEXAN 945 White
I/O Connections(*): 2-pin Push in connectors, Ф 0.4 ÷ 0.75 mm; strip wire to 8-9 mm
 Input:  L (brown), N (blue)
Output: V+ (red), V- (black)
Mounting Details: 2 Fixing holes for screws
Ingress Protection: IP20 Rated
Independent SELV Control-gear when caps are mounted
(*) For European application (ENEC), connect live parts with harmonized cables, according to the standard H03VVH02-F, H05VVH2-F or equivalent
harmonized standards.
OUTLINE DRAWINGS
Package: RSLM-30
Weight:  127 g (0.28 lb)
Dimensions:  131,8 x 39,8 x 20,8 mm (5.19 x 1.57 x 0.82 in)
CONSTANT CURRENT, TRAILING EDGE DIMMABLE
SLIM 30W LED DRIVERS
www.enedopower.com Page 4 DS_SLIM 30W_Rev06, Sep 2020
ENVIRONMENTAL SPECIFICATIONS